

March 22, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2301

Page 1, line 19, replace "A" with "If requested by a plan sponsor contracted payer, a"

Page 1, line 20, replace the second "a" with "the"

Page 2, line 2, remove "fair competition, no self-dealing, and no interference"

Page 2, remove line 3

Page 2, line 4, replace "administrative functions and the mail order pharmacy" with "not participate in a transaction that benefits the pharmacy benefits manager, affiliate, or subsidiary instead of another person owed a fiduciary duty"

Re-number accordingly